Cincinnati Wild Flower Preservation Society Events 2019–2020

2019
September 13, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

6:30 pm Picnic Supper 
7:30 pm Members' Photo Sharing Program

September 14, Saturday Field Trip 
Oak Openings, Lucas Co, OH
** September 28: Saturday Field Trip

Great Outdoor Weekend: “Beach” Hike to the Whitewater River, Campbell Lakes Preserve, Hamilton Co, OH
October 12, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

Crayfish, Crawdads, and Mudbugs: Our Curious Crustaceans

Emily Imhoff, PhD, Cincinnati Museum Center
** October 27: Sunday Give Back Day, Honeysuckle Blitz, Caesar Creek Gorge
October 27, Sunday Field Trip 
Hueston Woods, Preble & Butler Co, OH
** November 2: Saturday Give Back Day, Honeysuckle Blitz, Caesar Creek Gorge

November 8, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

Dr. Charles Louis Metz and American Indian Archaeology

Dr. Kenneth Barnett Tankersley
November 10, Sunday Field Trip 

Red River Gorge, Wolfe Co, KY

November 16, Saturday: Give Back Day, Honeysuckle Removal, Hazelwood Preserve
**sponsored with other organizations
Details at CincyWildflower.org
2019
December 8: Sunday Hike, Dinner, Lecture, The Gathering Northern Hills Fellowship
3:00 pm Annual Hardy Souls’ Hike,
Buttercup Valley Preserve
5:15 pm Appetizers and fellowship

5:45 pm Covered dish potluck dinner

7:00 pm Wildflowers and Ferns of Red River Basin
Daniel and Judy Dourson
2020
January 10, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center
Rare Plant Projects throughout Kentucky: Inventory, Monitoring, Management, and Restoration
Tara Littlefield Berry KNSPC
February 14, 7:30 pm: Friday Program
Avon Woods Nature Center
Discovery and Renewal on Huffman Prairie
David Nolin
February 22: Saturday Indoor Tour, Northern Kentucky University

Herbarium, Conservatory, Lunch, possible hike
March 13: Friday Potluck & Lecture
The Gathering at Northern Hills 
5:15 pm Appetizers and fellowship

5:45 pm Covered dish potluck dinner
7:00 pm Annual Meeting and Program

Why Scientific Names Change and Why You Should Be Happy About It  by Allison Cusick
March 21: Saturday Field Trip

Madison Tract-EOA, Adams Co, OH 
March 28: Saturday Field Trip (new)
Highland Cemetery, Kenton County, KY
April 4: Saturday Field Trip (new)
Burnet Woods and Margaret H. Fulford Herbarium
April 11: Saturday Field Trip
Red River Gorge, Powell & Wolfe Co, KY
April 25: Saturday Field Trip

Round ​​Pond Sanctuary, Pope Co, IL
April 26: Sunday Field Trip

Caesar Creek Gorge, Warren Co, OH
May 2: Saturday Field Trip

Red River Gorge, Powell/Wolfe Co, KY
May 9: Saturday Field Trip

Kope Hollow. Brown Co, OH

May 16: Give Back Day Garlic Mustard Pull, Caesar Creek Gorge SNP. Warren Co, OH
May 30: Saturday Field Trip

Gross Memorial Woods SNP, Shelby Co, OH
** May 31: Sunday Field Trip
Wise’s property, Butler Co, OH
** June 7: Sunday Field Trip

Picnic at Keystone Flora, Hamilton Co, OH
June 14: Sunday Field Trip
Lake Katherine SNP, Jackson Co, OH
July 18: Saturday Field Trip
Shawnee State Forest, Scioto Co, OH
July 25: Saturday Field Trip

Huffman Prairie, Greene Co, OH
July 30: Thursday Field Trip
Versailles SP, Ripley CTY, IN
Aug 2: Saturday Field Trip 
Strait Creek Prairie Bluffs, Adams Co, OH
August 16: Sunday Field Trip
Donnybrook Fen & Woodman Fen, Montgomery Co. OH

September 11, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

6:30 pm Picnic Supper 

7:30 pm Members' Photo Sharing Program
